Document Generated: 2024-08-18

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 638/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## **ANNEX**

## **DEFINITIONS OF STATISTICAL DATA**

2. Quantity of the goods

The quantity of the goods can be expressed in two ways:

- (a) the net mass, which means the actual mass of the goods excluding all packaging;
- (b) the supplementary units, which mean the possible units measuring quantity other than net mass, as detailed in the annual Commission regulation updating the Combined Nomenclature.

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 638/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex para. 1(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(b)
- Annex para. 3(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(e)
- Annex para. 8 words omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/47, reg. 3(2)(f) (as inserted) by
  S.I. 2020/1624 reg. 8(3)
- Annex para. 1(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(a)
- Annex para. 2(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(c)
- Annex para. 3(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(d)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(i)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(ii)
- Art. 2(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(iii)
- Art. 2(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(iv)
- Art. 2(g) revoked by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 2(2)
- Art. 6(b)(c) revoked by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 2(2)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(i)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(iii)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(ii)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(iv)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(ii)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(iii)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(i)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(k)(i)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(k)(ii)
- Art. 9(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(1)
- Art. 9(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(m)